FORM 2	
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF	
A GRANT	
Rule 33	
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA	
PROBATE REGISTRY	
In the matter of the Estate of:	JUDITH RIETHOFF
Date of death:	9/12/2023
Last known residential address of deceased:	Unity Agewell, Kings Meadows in Tasmania
Address in Will:	18 Swan Point Road, Swan Point in Tasmania
Date of Will:	23/11/2017
Executor named in Will:	Susan Elizabeth Gibbons
Executor named in Will:	Stephen Charles Riethoff
Full name of applicant:	Susan Elizabeth Gibbons
Address of applicant:	265 Bridgenorth Road, Legana in Tasmania
Relationship of applicant to deceased:	Daughter
Full name of applicant:	Stephen Charles Riethoff
Address of Applicant:	Unit 6, 85 Yarranabbe Road, Darling Point in New South Wales
Relationship of applicant to deceased:	Son
Australian legal practitioner acting for applicant:	Shields Heritage Solicitors
Address for service	53 Cameron Stret, Launceston in Tasmania

Address for service:

Estate of: Applicant/Firm name: Address: Judith Riethoff Shields Heritage 53 Cameron Street Launceston

53 Cameron Stret, Launceston in Tasmania

DX: Tel: 63375777 Email: <u>sreilly@shieldsheritage.com</u> Practitioner: SM Reilly

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

probate of the Will dated 23/11/2017

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.